42 Giornata
15 Ott 2023 - 18 Feb 2024
ARSAGHESE ISPRA CALCIO
FRANCE SPORT CARAVATE
S.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON CALCIO BOSTO
UNION TRE VALLI ACCADEMIA VARESE
VALCERESIO A. AUDAX BESNATESE
VERGIATESE SSDARL AURORA INDUNO
RIpOS@............... CERESIUM BISUSTUM
82 Giornata
12 Nov 2023 - 17 Mar 2024
ARSAGHESE ACCADEMIA VARESE
CALCIO BOSTO AURORA INDUNO
CARAVATE BESNATESE
FRANCE SPORT ISPRA CALCIO
S.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON CERESIUM BISUSTUM
VERGIATESE SSDARL UNION TRE VALLI
RIpoSa............... VALCERESIO A. AUDAX

122 Giornata
10 Dic 2023 - 21 Apr 2024

ARSAGHESE

AURORA INDUNO
BESNATESE

CALCIO BOSTO

ISPRA CALCIO

S.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON
Riposa................

VERGIATESE SSDARL
CERESIUM BISUSTUM
FRANCE SPORT
UNION TRE VALLI
ACCADEMIA VARESE
VALCERESIO A. AUDAX
CARAVATE

CALENDARIO
Stagione 2023 - 2024
ALLIEVI PROVINC. UNDER 16 -VA-
Girone A

12 Giornata
24 Set 2023 - 28 Gen 2024
AURORA INDUNO UNION TRE VALLI
BESNATESE ACCADEMIA VARESE
CALCIO BOSTO VALCERESIO A. AUDAX
CARAVATE VERGIATESE SSDARL
CERESIUM BISUSTUM FRANCE SPORT
SLUIGIACADEMY VISCON ~ ARSAGHESE
Riposa....... ISPRA CALCIO
52 Giornata
22 Ott 2023 - 25 Feb 2024
AURORA INDUNO ARSAGHESE
BESNATESE VERGIATESE SSDARL
CALCIO BOSTO CARAVATE
CERESIUM BISUSTUM VALCERESIO A. AUDAX
ISPRA CALCIO $.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON
UNION TRE VALLI FRANCE SPORT
Riposa............ ACCADEMIA VARESE
92 Giornata
19 Nov 2023 - 24 Mar 2024
ACCADEMIA VARESE S.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON
AURORA INDUNO ISPRA CALCIO
BESNATESE CALCIO BOSTO
CERESIUM BISUSTUM CARAVATE
UNION TRE VALLI ARSAGHESE
VALCERESIO A. AUDAX FRANCE SPORT
Riposa..... VERGIATESE SSDARL

132 Giornata
17 Dic 2023 - 28 Apr 2024

ACCADEMIA VARESE
CERESIUM BISUSTUM
FRANCE SPORT
UNION TRE VALLI
VALCERESIO A. AUDAX
VERGIATESE SSDARL

AURORA INDUNO
BESNATESE

ARSAGHESE

ISPRA CALCIO

CARAVATE

S.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON
CALCIO BOSTO

22 Giornata
1 Ott 2023 - 4 Feb 2024
ACCADEMIA VARESE CERESIUM BISUSTUM
ARSAGHESE CARAVATE
FRANCE SPORT S.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON
UNION TRE VALLI BESNATESE
VALCERESIO A. AUDAX ISPRA CALCIO
VERGIATESE SSDARL CALCIO BOSTO
Riposa AURORA INDUNO
62 Giornata
29 Oftt 2023 - 3 Mar 2024
ARSAGHESE BESNATESE
CARAVATE ISPRA CALCIO
FRANCE SPORT CALCIO BOSTO
S.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON AURORA INDUNO
VALCERESIO A. AUDAX ACCADEMIA VARESE
VERGIATESE SSDARL CERESIUM BISUSTUM
RIPOS....rrvrvv UNION TRE VALLI

102 Giornata
26 Nov 2023 - 7 Apr 2024

CALCIO BOSTO
CARAVATE

FRANCE SPORT

ISPRA CALCIO

S.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON
VERGIATESE SSDARL
Riposa................

CERESIUM BISUSTUM
ACCADEMIA VARESE
AURORA INDUNO
BESNATESE

UNION TRE VALLI
VALCERESIO A. AUDAX
ARSAGHESE

32 Giornata

8 Ott 2023 - 11 Feb 2024

ACCADEMIA VARESE
AURORA INDUNO
CALCIO BOSTO
CARAVATE
CERESIUM BISUSTUM
ISPRA CALCIO
Riposa..

FRANCE SPORT
VALCERESIO A. AUDAX
ARSAGHESE

S.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON
UNION TRE VALLI
VERGIATESE SSDARL
BESNATESE

72 Giornata

5 Nov 2023 - 10 Mar 2024

ACCADEMIA VARESE
AURORA INDUNO
BESNATESE
CERESIUM BISUSTUM
ISPRA CALCIO

UNION TRE VALLI
Riposa................

VERGIATESE SSDARL
CARAVATE

S.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON
ARSAGHESE

CALCIO BOSTO
VALCERESIO A. AUDAX
FRANCE SPORT

112 Giornata
3 Dic 2023 - 14 Apr 2024

ACCADEMIA VARESE
BESNATESE
CERESIUM BISUSTUM
UNION TRE VALLI
VALCERESIO A. AUDAX
VERGIATESE SSDARL
Riposa................

CALCIO BOSTO

AURORA INDUNO

ISPRA CALCIO

CARAVATE

ARSAGHESE

FRANCE SPORT

S.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON
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951526
3250
76261
6340
947319
67505
676015
940690
915815
914036
675646
937719
54900

A.S.D.
A.S.D.
A.P.D.

ACCADEMIA VARESE
ARSAGHESE

AURORA INDUNO
A.C.D. BESNATESE

U.S.D. CALCIO BOSTO

F.C. CARAVATE

A.P.D. CERESIUM BISUSTUM
A.S.D. FRANCE SPORT
AS.D. ISPRA CALCIO

POL.D.
A.S.D.
A.S.D.
A.C.

UNION TRE VALLI
VALCERESIO A. AUDAX
VERGIATESE SSDARL

Sabato pomeriggio

S.LUIGI ACADEMY VISCON

>>»>»>»> > > > > > > >

815
480
577
49
1650
512
321
1077
1738
1219
1020
2611
2297

STADIO "OSSOLA"

C.S. COMUNALE "C.SPERONI" N.1

C.S.COMUNALE "F.MARONI 1"
C.S.COMUNALE

C.S. "G.BORGHI"(EA.) .
C.S.COMUNALE
C.S.COMUNALE

CENTRO SPORT. COMUNALE (E.A)

CENTRO SPORTIVO COMUNALE
CAMPO SPORTIVO COMUNALE
C.S.COMUNALE

CAMPO SPORT. COMUNALE (E.A)

C.5S.COMUNALE - CAMPO N.2

VIA MANIN
VIA GABRIELE D'ANNUNZIO, 52
VIA OLIMPIADI

VIA MONTE ROSA 9

VIA T.TASSO LOC. CAPOLAGO
VIA CAMPO SPORTIVO N.1

VIA DEL SOLE LOC.BOLLETTA
VIA PARISI

VIA VALLERINI,661

VIA VITT. VENETO

VIA PELLINI,22

VIA BATTISTI (DEROGA)

VIA UGUAGLIANZA 60

VARESE MASNAGO

ARSAGO SEPRIO

INDUNO OLONA

BESNATE

VARESE LOC.CAPOLAGO
CARAVATE

PORTO CERESIO LOC.BOLLETTA
MACCAGNO

CADREZZATE

ALBIZZATE

MARCHIROLO

ARCISATE FR. BRENNO USERIA
VERGIATE

11:00
10:30
10:30
17:30
15:45
10:00
10:00
17:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:30
11:15
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